

CONFIDENCE PETROLEUM INDIA LIMITED

REG OFF: 701, Shivai Plaza Premises Chs Ltd, Plot No. 79, Marol Industrial Estate, Nr. Mahalaxmi Hotel, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400059 CORP. OFF: 404, SATYAM APART, 8 WARDHA ROAD, DHANTOLI, NAGPUR-12

Email: : cs@confidencegroup.co CIN: L40200MH1994PLC079766

16/09/2021

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai-400051 To,

The Bombay Stock Exchange,

Department of Corporate Services 25th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

SUB: Confidence lays foundation stone for 20 CNG stations in Bengaluru.

Sir,

With immense pleasure we would like to inform you that Confidence Petroleum India Limited laid the foundation stones for the first 20 CNG stations (of total 100 CNG Stations) in Bengaluru, Karnataka.

The ceremony was held in presence of Shri Raman Chadha (CEO, Gail Gas), Shri Vivek Wathodkar (Chief General Manager, CGD Bengaluru) Shri Vimal Parwal (President, Confidence Petroleum India Limited) and Shri Dhananjay Chande (Vice President -CNG retailing, Confidence Petroleum India Limited).

On 25 March 2021, Confidence Petroleum India Limited was nominated to set up and operate 100 CNG stations in Bengaluru city by Gail Gas, the CGD awardee. Speaking on the occasion, Shri Raman Chadha mentioned that the stations will further help deepen the CNG network and appreciated the efforts of Confidence Petroleum on the fast execution, despite challenges of the devastating second wave of Covid-19.

Shri Vimal Parwal mentioned it has been an honour working along with Gail Gas and their trust in Confidence to build and operate 100 CNG stations in Bengaluru. The team at Confidence is working with the mission to ensure accessibility to green mobility fuels such as CNG for a greener Earth. We are fully committed to ensure creating an affordable value chain within the CNG industry.

Thanking You Yours faithfully,



CS PRITY BHABHRA

PRITY PRAMOD Digitally signed by PRITY PRAMOD BHABHRA Date: 2021.09.16 17:11:04

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer





